Docket No.: 7012.003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

06-26-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traveriality	17,532
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Subbiah Sankaran	Name: Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corporation
	300
	Internal Address: Law Department
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Ⅺ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 6177 Sunol Boulevard
•	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP: 94566
Execution Date: June 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatent Application No.(5)	B. Faterit No.(5)
5/25/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000197 110075 29089336	
1 FC+581 40.00 CH Additional numbers atta	ched?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
-	
Name: Philip L. McGarrigle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law Department	
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	credited or debited to deposit account
Street Address: 6177 Sunol Boulevard	credited or debited to deposit account
Street Address: 6177 Sunol Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP: 94566	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0075
City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP: 94566	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP: 94566 DO NOT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0075
City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP: 94566 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0075 USE THIS SPACE
City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP: 94566 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0075
City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP: 94566 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0075 USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0075 USE THIS SPACE That is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy And Color of the copy is a true copy And Color of the copy is a true copy And Color of the copy is a true copy

Attorney Docket: 7012.003

ASSIGNMENT

Serial	No.		
Filed:			

Inventor: Subbiah Sankaran

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to KAISER ALUMINUM & CHEMICAL CORPORATION its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements in RACK and in the application for Design Patent of the United States therefore, executed by the undersigned, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Design Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Design Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Design Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to co-operate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Design Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and

Attorney Docket: 7012.003

all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Design Patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

Subbiah Sankaran

Pleasanton, CA on June 8 1998.

With Miles Dated: June 8 1998.